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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

NICD COVID-19 Surveillance in Selected HospitalsWednesday, 10 February 2021 National

Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
1218

2351
4707

6181
4618

29341007

2433

4656

6201

4462

2113

123 235

12383

2225

5048

636

9364 9084

132

4787

Female Male Unknown .

Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

NICD COVID-19 Surveillance in Selected HospitalsWednesday, 10 February 2021 National

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated
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Oxygenated
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Previous Day
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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